Affiliated to University of Cambridge, United Kingdom. Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi, India.

P. O. Box 80718, Al Ain, UAE www.alainjuniors.com info@alainjuniors.com

Cir40/AJS/HOD/AY2018-19/Feb2019

13th February, 2019

Sub: The World Scholar's Cup

Dear Parents,

At Al-Ain Juniors School we believe in providing opportunities to our students so that they can develop skills needed for the 21st century. We will be having an Orientation session for our students who are interested to know more about **The World Scholar's Cup.**

The **World Scholar's Cup** is an international team academic program with students participating from over 82 countries. It has attracted "a global community of future scholars and leaders" and promotes that it allows participants to "discover strengths and skills you never knew you had." It focuses on bringing students from different cultures together to discuss issues and ideas relevant to today.

If you would like your child to join this Orientation, please complete the slip and return it to the class teacher.

Thank you.		
AJS Administration		
to class teacherplease cut here and return to class teacher		
Cir40/AJS/HOD/AY2018-19/Feb2019	Sub: The World	d Scholar's Cup
I give my	consent for my child	in Grade
to attend the Orientation on World's Scholars Cup during school hours on Thursday 14 th		
February 2019.		
Name of the Parent:	Contact Number:	
Parent's signature:		